

ARKANSAS SENATE
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 997

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS SCHOLARSHIP LOTTERY ACT; TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 997

Amend Senate Bill No. 997 as originally introduced:

Add Representative Vines as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "6-80-205" and substitute "6-60-205"

AND

Page 3, delete line 14 and substitute:

"(23)(A)(ii);"

AND

Page 3, delete line 22 and substitute:

"(A) Fifteen (15) credit hours as a full-time student, except that in the first semester as a first-time full-time freshman, a traditional student shall enroll in not less than twelve (12) credit hours; or"

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "6-85-110(b)(5)" and substitute "6-85-210(b)(5)"

AND

Page 5, delete line 19 and substitute:

"(A) ~~Sixty six (66) semester hours~~ Five (5) semesters; or"

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "6-85-110(c)-(e)" and substitute "6-85-210(c)-(e)"

AND

Page 6, line 16, delete "(A)" and substitute "(A)(i)"



AND

Page 6, line 18, delete "(i)" and substitute "~~(i)~~(a)"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:

"~~(ii)~~(b) Achieve a 2.5 grade point average for the semester hours completed under this subdivision ~~(e)(2)(A)(c)(4)(A)~~.

(ii) A traditional student who does not regain eligibility under subdivision (c)(4)(A)(i) of this section is ineligible to reapply for a scholarship as a traditional student but may apply as a nontraditional student; and"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator J. Key

CLR/CLR - 03-28-2013 12:37:37

CLR363

Secretary